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% CHANGE AND RANK

PART ONE CRIMES

Through week ending 5/31/2010

Curr Qtr: 4/1/2010 - 5/31/2010

Prev Yr Qtr: 4/1/2009 - 5/31/2009

Curr Yr: 1/1/2010 - 5/31/2010

Prev Yr: 1/1/2009 - 5/31/2009
= Top 5 beats with highest decreases
= Top 5 beats with highest increases

QUARTER-TO-DATE YEAR-TO-DATE
Beat Division Beat Division
Beat Rank Division Rank Beat Rank Division Rank
Beat % Change | (1t039) | % Change | (1to13) ] % Change | (1t039) | % Change | (1to13)
Eastwa 0611 -10.5% 25 -0.4% 37
Divisio‘}]’ 0612 -5.9% 28 -11.8% 10 -11.9% 25 -11.9% 10
0613 -19.0% 15 -22.9% 7
? 0711 -4.5% 31 0.0% 38
© 3
258 N‘I’;}Ci;;ynm 0712 2.8% 33 6.8% 12 8.6%| 30 5.8% 12
SG ™ 0713 q08%| 22 95%| 29
University Git 1411 -14.5% 19 -0.4% 36
Divi AN EPED) -38.5% 2 -13.4% 8 -24.5% 6 -5.1% 13
IvVIsSion
7413 33.3% 39 18.8% 39
North 1111 -21.8% 11 -15.6% 20
Divisi 1112 -26.0% 7 -23.2% 2 -15.3% 21 -13.9% 9
IvVision
7113 -21.9% 10 -10.4% 28
L) 0211 -9.7% -18.7%
$8q Metro 9.7% 26 ] 18.7% 14 ]
£ 09 o 0212 -4.9% 30 -20.1% 4 -8.0% 31 -19.9% 3
t o< Division
S 0213 -36.5% 3 -29.9% 1
Froedom 121 -21.5% 12 -14.3% 22
Divisi 2712 -15.8% 18 -14.5% 7 -17.5% 17 -14.5% 8
IvVIision
2713 -3.7% 32 11.1% 27
Hickory Grove 1211 -22.8% 8 -19.2% 13
iy v 1212 10.2% 38 -3.5% 13 -4.9% 35 -9.9% 11
IvVIsSion
1213 3.0% 37 -5.8% 34
Indenendence KL -20.3% 14 -26.2% 5
= pen 1712 12.7%| 23 12.1% 9 13.9%| 23 17.4% 6
3o Division
8eg 7713 -0.7% 35 -11.5% 26
3 g < Providence 1611 -30.2% 5 -26.6% 4
D Divisi 1612 -16.1% 17 -21.7% 3 -20.7% 10 -19.4% 4
IvVIsSion
1613 -13.7% 20 7.7% 32
South 2211 -19.0% 16 -18.5% 15
Bivision 2012 -21.5% 13 -16.3% 6 -21.1% 9 -16.5% 7
2013 -6.2% 27 -7.6% 33
Contral 0111 -32.5% 4 -17.9% 16
Divisi 0112 -12.8% 21 -19.8% 5 -19.7% 12 -17.9% 5
IvVISion
- 0113 -1.3% 34 -13.7% 24
1))
8 o 2611 -12.6% 24 -16.4% 19
o w®
E e & vé?\z:;ﬁr o612 20.9% 1 -26.5% 1 22.2% 8 -21.5% 2
08) n 2613 -22.4% 9 -26.8% 3
Stele Creok 211 -27.7% 6 -28.4% 2
Division 2112 1.0% 36 -11.0% 11 -20.0% 11 -21.9% 1
2113 -5.2% 29 -17.4% 18

Note: Totals, percent changes, and rankings in this chart are based on the most current on-line operational data from criminal case reports. Each
incident report is counted as one case in this data and the date used for each case is the original reporting date. Figures therefore may vary
slightly from Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR), which creates static monthly reports based not on the case date but on various activity dates for
reporting/unfounding/reclassification and individual counting rules that are victim-based rather than case-based for certain crime types.




INDEX OFFENSES* REPORTED BY CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT

May, 2010
INDEX OFFENSES

HOMICIDE (MURDER & NON-
NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)**

RAPE TOTAL
ACTUAL
ATTEMPT

ROBBERY TOTAL
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL

BURGLARY TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
FORCE
NO FORCE
ATTEMPT

LARCENY TOTAL
$200 AND OVER
$50 TO $200
UNDER $50
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL

ARSON TOTAL

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

*Note: Data in this report is based on preliminary numbers for the most current month.
are counted based on Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) guidelines.

THIS YEAR

TO DATE

30

74
69

774
579
195

1110

3504
2837
667

2778
465
261

8731
4499
1708
2524

3809
89
1410
3423
967
121
15311

1988
13323

LAST YEAR

TO DATE

17

114
103
11

879
691
188

1172

3712
2868
844

2935
482
295

10544
5401
1993
3150

5455
76
1528
3485
1495
114
18046

2181
15865

ANNUAL
% CHANGE

76.5%

-35.1%
-33.0%
-54.5%

-11.9%
-16.2%
3.7%

-5.3%

-5.6%
-1.1%
-21.0%

-5.3%
-3.5%
-11.5%

-17.2%
-16.7%
-14.3%
-19.9%
-30.2%
17.1%
-7.7%
-1.8%
-35.3%
6.1%
-15.2%
-8.8%
-16.0%

Offenses

Crime Analysis Division




INDEX OFFENSES* REPORTED BY CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT

1st Quarter to date

INDEX OFFENSES 2010 2009
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NON-
NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER) 14 9
RAPE TOTAL 42 66
ACTUAL 37 59
ATTEMPT 5 7
ROBBERY TOTAL 436 486
ARMED 334 383
STRONG-ARM 102 103
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL 622 635
BURGLARY TOTAL 2074 2135
RESIDENTIAL 1705 1636
COMMERCIAL 369 499
FORCE 1678 1711
NO FORCE 235 255
ATTEMPT 161 169
LARCENY TOTAL 4973 6005
$200 AND OVER 2552 3053
$50 TO $200 936 1150
UNDER $50 1485 1802
FROM AUTO 2216 3159
BICYCLE 39 35
SHOPLIFTING 782 821
OTHERS 1936 1990
VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL 555 932
ARSON TOTAL 65 65
TOTALS 8781 10333
VIOLENT 1114 1196
PROPERTY 7667 9137

2nd Quarter to date

% CHANGE 2010 2009
55.6% 16 8
-36.4% 32 48
-37.3% 32 44
-28.6% 0 4
-10.3% 338 393
-12.8% 245 308
-1.0% 93 85
-2.0% 488 537
-2.9% 1429 1577
4.2% 1131 1232
-26.1% 298 345
-1.9% 1099 1224
-7.8% 230 227
-4.7% 100 126
-17.2% 3753 4539
-16.4% 1944 2348
-18.6% 772 843
-17.6% 1037 1348
-29.9% 1592 2296
11.4% 50 41
-4.8% 626 707
-2.7% 1485 1495
-40.5% 411 563
0.0% 56 49
-15.0% 6523 7713
-6.9% 874 985
-16.1% 5649 6728

% CHANGE

100.0%

-33.3%
-27.3%
-100.0%

-14.0%
-20.5%
9.4%

-9.1%

-9.4%
-8.2%
-13.6%

-10.2%
1.3%
-20.6%

-17.3%
-17.2%

-8.4%
-23.1%

-30.7%
22.0%
-11.5%
-0.7%
-27.0%
14.3%
-15.4%

-11.3%
-16.0%

*Note: Data in this report is based on preliminary numbers for the most current month. Offenses
are counted based on Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) guidelines.

Crime Analysis Division




May, 2010

Eastway Division (06)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
2 6 -66.7%

9 8 12.5%

81 106 -23.6%
63 87 -27.6%
18 19 -5.3%
72 106 -32.1%
337 301 12.0%
287 243 18.1%
50 58 -13.8%
654 782 -16.4%
288 398 -27.6%
9 7 28.6%
107 152 -29.6%
250 225 11.1%
101 124 -18.5%
12 8 50.0%
1268 1441 -12.0%
164 226 -27.4%
1104 1215 -9.1%

North Tryon Division (07)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date

4
7
107
79
28
119
324
251
73

513
241

47
217

104

1187

237
950

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

137
227
177

50

607
299

62
242

153

1244

244
1000

100.0%
-63.2%
24.4%
14.5%
64.7%
-13.1%
42.7%
41.8%
46.0%
-15.5%
-19.4%
100.0%
-24.2%
-10.3%
-32.0%
-30.8%
-4.6%

-2.9%
-5.0%




May, 2010

North Division (11)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

Current Year-to-Date

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

MANSLAUGHTER 3 2 50.0%
RAPE 9 14 -35.7%
ROBBERY 42 46 -8.7%

ARMED 34 31 9.7%
STRONG-ARM 8 15 -46.7%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 56 85 -34.1%
0.0%
BURGLARY 407 426 -4.5%
RESIDENTIAL 337 364 -7.4%
COMMERCIAL 70 62 12.9%
LARCENY 762 904 -15.7%
FROM AUTO 296 469 -36.9%
BICYCLE 9 5 80.0%
SHOPLIFTING 199 191 4.2%
OTHERS 258 239 7.9%
VEHICLE THEFT 98 103 -4.9%
ARSON 13 10 30.0%
TOTALS 1390 1590 -12.6%
VIOLENT 110 147 -25.2%
PROPERTY 1280 1443 -11.3%
University City Division (14)

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

MANSLAUGHTER 1 0 NA
RAPE 2 9 -77.8%
ROBBERY 46 53 -13.2%

ARMED 36 42 -14.3%
STRONG-ARM 10 11 -9.1%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 81 57 421%
BURGLARY 327 306 6.9%
RESIDENTIAL 273 260 5.0%
COMMERCIAL 54 46 17.4%
LARCENY 956 976 -2.0%
FROM AUTO 418 549 -23.9%
BICYCLE 12 7 71.4%
SHOPLIFTING 205 132 55.3%
OTHERS 321 288 11.5%
VEHICLE THEFT 69 146 -52.7%
ARSON 8 7 14.3%
TOTALS 1490 1554 -41%
VIOLENT 130 119 9.2%
PROPERTY 1360 1435 -5.2%




May, 2010

Hickory Grove Division (12)

Current Year-to-Date

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

MANSLAUGHTER 1 0 NA
RAPE 5 13 -61.5%
ROBBERY 60 55 9.1%

ARMED 46 48 -4.2%
STRONG-ARM 14 7 100.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 88 61 44.3%
BURGLARY 259 312 -17.0%
RESIDENTIAL 232 252 -7.9%
COMMERCIAL 27 60 -55.0%
LARCENY 450 513 -12.3%
FROM AUTO 176 207 -15.0%
BICYCLE 4 5 -20.0%
SHOPLIFTING 76 73 41%
OTHERS 194 228 -14.9%
VEHICLE THEFT 68 93 -26.9%
ARSON 9 6 50.0%
TOTALS 940 1053 -10.7%
VIOLENT 154 129 19.4%
PROPERTY 786 924 -14.9%
Independence Division (17)
Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

MANSLAUGHTER 4 0 NA
RAPE 7 8 -12.5%
ROBBERY 61 101 -39.6%

ARMED 50 82 -39.0%
STRONG-ARM 11 19 -42.1%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 79 96 -17.7%
BURGLARY 231 243 -4.9%
RESIDENTIAL 204 207 -1.4%
COMMERCIAL 27 36 -25.0%
LARCENY 623 736 -15.4%
FROM AUTO 264 367 -28.1%
BICYCLE 9 5 80.0%
SHOPLIFTING 133 123 8.1%
OTHERS 217 241 -10.0%
VEHICLE THEFT 61 105 -41.9%
ARSON 8 8 0.0%
TOTALS 1074 1297 -17.2%
VIOLENT 151 205 -26.3%
PROPERTY 923 1092 -15.5%




May, 2010

Providence Division (16)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

Current Year-to-Date

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

MANSLAUGHTER 1 0 NA
RAPE 5 7 -28.6%
ROBBERY 29 38 -23.7%

ARMED 17 27 -37.0%
STRONG-ARM 12 11 9.1%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 44 57 -22.8%
BURGLARY 203 291 -30.2%
RESIDENTIAL 162 219 -26.0%
COMMERCIAL 41 72 -43.1%
LARCENY 862 1035 -16.7%
FROM AUTO 439 627 -30.0%
BICYCLE 8 7 14.3%
SHOPLIFTING 141 148 -4.7%
OTHERS 274 253 8.3%
VEHICLE THEFT 48 67 -28.4%
ARSON 6 3 100.0%
TOTALS 1198 1498 -20.0%
VIOLENT 79 102 -22.5%
PROPERTY 1119 1396 -19.8%
South Division (22)
Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

MANSLAUGHTER 2 0 NA
RAPE 5 3 66.7%
ROBBERY 12 16 -25.0%

ARMED 8 11 -27.3%
STRONG-ARM 4 5 -20.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 45 38 18.4%
BURGLARY 165 157 5.1%
RESIDENTIAL 146 135 8.1%
COMMERCIAL 19 22 -13.6%
LARCENY 583 785 -25.7%
FROM AUTO 254 408 -37.7%
BICYCLE 5 11 -54.5%
SHOPLIFTING 86 104 -17.3%
OTHERS 238 262 -9.2%
0.0%

VEHICLE THEFT 38 34 11.8%
ARSON 3 8 -62.5%
TOTALS 853 1041 -18.1%
VIOLENT 64 57 12.3%
PROPERTY 789 984 -19.8%




May, 2010

Westover Division (26)

Current Year-to-Date

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

MANSLAUGHTER 2 2 0.0%
RAPE 2 6 -66.7%
ROBBERY 67 107 -37.4%

ARMED 51 89 -42.7%
STRONG-ARM 16 18 -11.1%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 93 120 -22.5%
BURGLARY 232 292 -20.5%
RESIDENTIAL 193 209 -7.7%
COMMERCIAL 39 83 -53.0%
LARCENY 608 756 -19.6%
FROM AUTO 260 350 -25.7%
BICYCLE 8 7 14.3%
SHOPLIFTING 84 116 -27.6%
OTHERS 256 283 -9.5%
VEHICLE THEFT 76 129 -41.1%
ARSON 6 5 20.0%
TOTALS 1086 1417 -23.4%
VIOLENT 164 235 -30.2%
PROPERTY 922 1182 -22.0%
Steele Creek Division (21)
Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

MANSLAUGHTER 2 1 100.0%
RAPE 5 10 -50.0%
ROBBERY 59 83 -28.9%

ARMED 46 70 -34.3%
STRONG-ARM 13 13 0.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 95 85 11.8%
BURGLARY 252 365 -31.0%
RESIDENTIAL 181 229 -21.0%
COMMERCIAL 71 136 -47.8%
LARCENY 741 940 -21.2%
FROM AUTO 325 476 -31.7%
BICYCLE 1 6 -83.3%
SHOPLIFTING 117 135 -13.3%
OTHERS 298 323 -7.7%
VEHICLE THEFT 101 170 -40.6%
ARSON 13 16 -18.8%
TOTALS 1268 1670 -24.1%
VIOLENT 161 179 -10.1%
PROPERTY 1107 1491 -25.8%




May, 2010

Metro Division (02)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

Current Year-to-Date

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

MANSLAUGHTER 8 0 NA
RAPE 6 4 50.0%
ROBBERY 88 87 1.1%

ARMED 62 58 6.9%
STRONG-ARM 26 29 -10.3%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 165 173 -4.6%
BURGLARY 295 315 -6.3%
RESIDENTIAL 229 229 0.0%
COMMERCIAL 66 86 -23.3%
LARCENY 600 879 -31.7%
FROM AUTO 235 503 -53.3%
BICYCLE 4 2 100.0%
SHOPLIFTING 66 75 -12.0%
OTHERS 295 299 -1.3%
VEHICLE THEFT 96 119 -19.3%
ARSON 15 11 36.4%
TOTALS 1273 1588 -19.8%
VIOLENT 267 264 1.1%
PROPERTY 1006 1324 -24.0%
Freedom Division (27)
Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

MANSLAUGHTER 0 3 -100.0%
RAPE 9 6 50.0%
ROBBERY 76 57 33.3%

ARMED 59 45 31.1%
STRONG-ARM 17 12 41.7%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 112 102 9.8%
BURGLARY 403 382 5.5%
RESIDENTIAL 307 294 4.4%
COMMERCIAL 96 88 9.1%
LARCENY 703 807 -12.9%
FROM AUTO 269 380 -29.2%
BICYCLE 2 5 -60.0%
SHOPLIFTING 95 133 -28.6%
OTHERS 337 289 16.6%
VEHICLE THEFT 66 199 -66.8%
ARSON 12 18 -33.3%
TOTALS 1381 1574 -12.3%
VIOLENT 197 168 17.3%
PROPERTY 1184 1406 -15.8%




May, 2010

Central Division (01)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

0

2

46
28
18

61

67
33
34

672
343
10
54
265

40

895

109
786

0

6
44
32
12
55
88
44
44

816
420

83
308

52

1062

105
957

NA
-66.7%
4.5%
-12.5%
50.0%
10.9%
-23.9%
-25.0%
-22.7%
-17.6%
-18.3%
100.0%
-34.9%
-14.0%
-23.1%
600.0%
-15.7%

3.8%
-17.9%




